

SC no. 48/21
CNR no. WBJP01-001154-2021

Order no. 15 dt. 20.09.23

Out of six accused persons on court bail, 4 accused persons are present by filing hazira and rest two are absent by petition.

No P.P has been appointed yet.

Inform Ld. District P.P , Jalpaiguri.

Fix 04.12.2023 for appearance and appointment of Ld. P.P in charge.

D/C by me

ADJ 4th court, Jalpaiguri.