

**SC 90 / 2022**  
**CNR WBJP01-2074 -2022**

**Order no 13 dtd 08.08.2024**

Out of 5 accused persons on c/b 2 are present by filing hazira.

Two accused persons are absent and represented by filing petition u/s 317 crpc.

It is informed that accused Bulbul chakraborty has expired.

Call for report from the concerned PS regarding death of the accused Bulbul chakraborty.

Ld. P P in charge is present by filing hazira.

P O is on duty leave.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 22.11.2024 for app/death report.

Send a copy of this order to the concerned PS for necessary complex.

D/C By me

**ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.**  
**In Charge**